GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2870
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2023

CRIYN

2870. SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR BELLANA:
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the State/UT-wise details of Central Research Institutes of Yoga and Naturopathy
(CRIYN) present in the country;

(b) the status of the Central Research Institute of Yoga & Naturopathy (CRIYN) proposed to
be established in Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh;

(c) the details of funds sanctioned and released for the establishment of the Institute; and
(d) the time by which the institute is likely to be made functional?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a): Central Council for Research in Yoga and Naturopathy (CCRYN), New Delhi, an
autonomous body under the Ministry of Ayush has recently established two Central Research
Institutes of Yoga and Naturopathy (CRIYNSs) at Jhajjar, Haryana and Nagamangala,
Karnataka. Another CRIYN is functioning at Rohini, Delhi.

(b) to (d): There is no approved proposal to establish a CRIYN at Vijayawada, Andhra
Pradesh.
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